
Section 200.600  Magazine Keeper 

a)	Magazines shall, at all times, be in the charge of a competent person, known as the magazine keeper, who shall be at least 21 years of age, possess a valid Illinois explosives license unless exempted under Section 2000 of the Act, and be conversant with, and will be responsible for the enforcement of, all safety and security precautions.  The current business and residence addresses, Social Security Number, and telephone numbers of the magazine keeper shall be on file with the Department at all times. 

b)	The magazine keeper is responsible for seeing that the magazine is operated and maintained in accordance with this Part and that all reports and records are made and kept in accordance with Subpart I.  The holder of the certificate may designate additional magazine keepers who must meet all the qualifications in the definition of magazine keeper (Section 200.11). 
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